AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:



8/5/2003 Page

1 8:42AM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title Company Of Skagit County

Escrow No.: 105495-PE

Abbrev. Legal: Ptn Gov Lot 3 in 1-34-4 EWM Tax Parcel # 340401-0-062-0000/p23347

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

Whereas, ISLAND TITLE COMPANY, a WASHINGTON Corporation, is the Original Trustee, and the undersigned, GARY HANSON AND LINDA HANSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, is the present beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust executed by DARRIN G HANSON AND ERIN JO HANSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, as Grantors on MARCH 4, 2003, said Deed of Trust was recorded in the office of the county recorder of Skagit County on under recording number 200303040100, and covers real property situated in the county of Skagit, State of Washington. Legal Description contained in said Deed of Trust.

Whereas the undersigned Beneficiary hereby substitute a new trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of said Trustee: LAND TITLE CO OF SKAGIT COUNTY, PO BOX 445, BURLINGTON, WA 98233

Now therefore, the undersigned Beneficiary hereby substitutes and appoints, whose address is as Successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust. X GOU. Lot 3

Dated Ju	ly 15, 2003	1-34-4 823347
		(Beneficiary) Wy
		By: GARY HANSON
		By: LINDA HANSON
State of County of	Washington Skagit	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that GARY HANSON AND LINDA HANSON ARE the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this

OLIBU

WASHING

³⁻⁹-2007

Dated: JULY 200

Shelley Nevitt

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Residing at: Mount Vernon

My appointment expires: 3/09/2007